



Assistant Registrar Administration-TW

ADMINISTRATION-TW University of Kashmir

NAAC Accredited Grade A⁺ Hazratbal, Srinagar, Kashmir-190006

ORDER

Pursuant to the communication received from the University Grants Commission (DEB) regarding Compliance of UGC (ODL Programmes and Online Programmes) Regulations, 2020, the Directorate of Distance Education (DDE) is renamed as Centre for Distance and Online Education (CDOE) for offering programmes in Open and Distance Learning mode and / or Online mode.

Prof. Showkat Ahmad Shah shall continue to function as Director, Centre for Distance and Online Education (CDOE), till further orders.

This order shall have immediate effect.

By Order,

No.F (Ren_DDE)-Adm-TW/KU-23 Dated: Dec 15, 2023

Copy to the:

Dean Academic Affairs; Dean College Development Council;

Dean Research;

Deans of various schools;

Dean Students Welfare;

Heads of various Teaching Departments;

Director, Centre for Distance and Online Education (CDOE);

Directors of various Research Centres/Institutes/ Campuses;

Director, Directorate of Admissions & Competitive Examinations;

Director, DIQA;

I/c Librarain, Allama Iqbal Library;

Controller of Examinations

Provost (Boys/Girls);

Special Secretary to Vice-Chancellor for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor;

Joint Registrar, Budget & Creation/General/ Development/General Administration/Academic/Academic Affairs;

Director, Finance

Deputy Registrar, Administration-TW/Recruitment;

Coordinators of various Teaching Departments/Centres/Campuses;

All other officers of the Registry,

Manager J&K Bank, Hazratbal;

O/I Sub Office Jammu;

P.A to Registrar for information of the Registrar;

File



UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR



NAAC Accredited Grade "A" Hazratbal, Srinagar-Kashmir-190006

ORDER

Prof. Showkat Ahamd Shah, Department of Psychology shall function as I/C Director, Directorate of Distance Education in addition to his own duties till further orders, relieving Prof. Tariq Ahmad Chesti from the charge.

This order shall have immediate effect.

By order,

Assistant Registrar Administration –TW

No: F (Directorship-DDE)Adm/TW/KU/23 Dated: 27 April, 2023.

Copy to the:

- ✓ Dean Academic Affairs/Dean College Development Council/Dean Research;
- ✓ Deans of Various Schools;
- ✓ Heads of all Teaching Departments;
- ✓ Directors of various Research Centres/Institutes;
- ✓ Dean Students Welfare;
- ✓ Concerned;
- ✓ I/c Director, DIQA;
- ✓ Director, South Campus/IOT Zakura Campus/Directorate of Admissions & Competitive Examinations;
- √ I/C Director, Directorate of IT & SS;
- ✓ Controller of Examinations;
- ✓ Provost (Boys/Girls)/Chief Proctor/Chief Security Officer;
- ✓ Coordinator, various Departments/Sections/Institutes
- ✓ Special Secretary to Vice-Chancellor for kind information of Vice-Chancellor;
- ✓ I/c Librarian, Allama Iqbal Library;
- ✓ Director Finance;
- ✓ All other officers of the Registry;
- ✓ Manager, J&K Bank, Branch Hazratbal;
- ✓ P.A to Registrar for information of the Registrar;
- ✓ Officer Incharge, Sub Office Jammu;
- ✓ File.

KU2023 - Rego-19001

The Registrar, University of Kashmir, Hazratbal Srinagar.

Subject:

Joining report as I/c Director, Directorate of Distance Education.

Sir

In compliance with the University Order No. F(Directorship.DDE)Adm/TW/KU/23 dated 27th April, 2023, I hereby submit my joining report as I/c Director, DDE today on 27.04.2023 and oblige.

Yours Sincerely.

Prof. Showkat Ahmad Shah Department of Psychology

University of Kashmir

JR (Tro)

The University of Kashmir

ORDER

Subject to the approval of the Syndicate sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of the following as lecturers against the Plan posts in the P.G Department of Psychology each in the Pay Scale of Rs. 8000-275-13500 plus usual allowances as admissible under tules.

- 1. Dr. Louseef Rizvi
 Do S. M Shafi Rizvi
 R o Aalamgir Bazar. Zadibal.
- 2. Dr. Shawkar Ahmad Shah S o Ghulam Mohamad Shah R o Monghalli, Anantnag, Kashmir

The appointees shall be required to join within 15 days from the date of issuance of this order and shall produce the proper reviewing order from their present employers if working anywhere along with all qualification certificates in original including the High School Examination Certificate indicating their Date of Birth.

By Order,

No. F 10 (Apptt. Gen) Adm-TW Dated :- 19-10-2002

Copy to the:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to his Excellency the Governor (Chancellor, University of Kashmir), Raj Bhawan, Srinagar;
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Govi. Higher Education Department. Civil Secretariat,
- 3. The Principal Secretary to Govt. Finance Department (Financial Advisor). Civil Secretariat, Stinagar;
- 4. Dean Academics, University of Kashmir:
- 5. Dean College Development Council. University of Kaslunir;
- 6. Deans of all Faculties. University of Kashmir.
- 7. Heads of all the feaching Departments, University of Kashmir:
- 8. Controller of Examinations, University of Kashmir:
- 9. Directors of various Research Centres Institutes, University of Kashmir:
- 10. Dean Students Welfare, University of Kashmu:
- 14. Deputy Registrar, Accounts, University of Kashmir,
- 12. P.3 to Vice-Characellor for information of the Vice-Chancellor:
- 13. Office to have itudge Samon Sub-Thee Larrow
- 14. All other chieces of the Registra;
- 15 P. A to Registrar for information of the Degis var

Scallieu Willi



University of Kashmir

NAAC ACCREDITED GRADE "A+"

University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar, 190006, Kashmir

ORDER

Subject to ratification by the University Council, sanction is hereby accorded to the promotion of Dr. Showkat Ahmad Shah, Associate Professor (Stage -IV), Department of Psychology as Professor (Stage -V) under Career Advancement Scheme in terms of the University Grants Commission (UGC) Regulations in the Pay Band of Rs. 37400-67000/- with AGP of Rs. 10000/- plus allowances as admissible under rules, with effect from 03.12.2015.

The promotee shall submit his joining report to the Registrar.

By order,

Deputy Registrar (Recruitment)

No: KU/Rect/Prom-Prof/20 Dated: 14 May, 2020.

Copy to the:-

- Dean Academic Allairs;
- Dean Research;
- Dean, School of Education & Behavioural Science;
- Head, Department of Psychology,
- Director Accounts,
- Special Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor; Joint Registrar / Deputy Registrar, Administration TW/Development/Budget/ Estates; Concerned,
- P.A. to Registrar for information of the Registrar,

ASD/96/ Nº 001999 Doctor of Philosophy This is to certify that Thankat Ahmad Thah, Enrolment No. 3-7470, has been admitted to the degree of Doctor of Philosophy Psychology in this University at the Convocation of 192000. ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY ALIGARH (INDIA) Vice-Chancellor 31 MAR 2001

Scanned with